

**Small Appliances and Kitchen Repair Parts and Services,
Bid #08-039**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Appliance Parts Depot		Ecolab/ GCS		Goldstar		Hagar Restaurant Service	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Equipment										
Expansion Valve RSI #76-0019	3	Each			\$87.73	\$263.19			\$152.10	\$456.30
Expansion Valve RSI #76-2583	3	Each			\$87.73	\$263.19			\$152.10	\$456.30
Insulation Boot RSI #40-0036	4	Each			\$12.77	\$51.08			\$22.10	\$88.40
Magnetic Bin Switch with J Series Service Manual RSI #23-0148	2	Each			\$35.19	\$70.38			\$48.10	\$96.20
Ice Machine Valve OEM Scotsman B12-354	4	Each			\$47.09	\$188.36			\$73.42	\$293.68
Ice Machine Valve OEM Scotsman B12-355	4	Each							\$62.92	\$251.68
Half Union ELL ½" FLX ¼" FTPT R53-204	2	Each			\$4.02	\$8.04			\$6.16	\$12.32
Multi-Voltage Commercial G32-592	2	Each			\$139.29	\$278.58				
Bin Level/Ice Sensor ISI #11-0540-21	2	Each	\$62.95	\$125.90	\$94.87	\$189.74			\$101.19	\$202.38
Temperature Sensor Set ISI #02-3410-21	2	Each			\$45.01	\$90.02			\$48.00	\$96.00
Bin Thermostat All CMs ISI #11-0427-22	2	Each	\$50.08	\$100.16	\$61.91	\$123.82			\$66.03	\$132.06
CMS Water Valve ISI #12-2548-01	2	Each	\$38.09	\$76.18	\$47.09	\$94.18			\$50.22	\$100.44
CM3 Sump Level Control ISI #11-0539-21	2	Each	\$29.96	\$59.92	\$40.65	\$81.30			\$60.70	\$121.40
Cap End-Hex Hobart #293858 or equal	75	Each			\$9.86	\$739.50			\$6.08	\$456.00
Plus, Wash Arm Hobart #475087 or equal	25	Each			\$7.02	\$175.50			\$5.06	\$126.50
O-Ring Hobart #067500-00119 or equal	25	Each			\$4.19	\$104.75			\$1.50	\$37.50
O-Ring Hobart #067500-00118 or equal	15	Each			\$4.46	\$66.90			\$2.24	\$33.60
PC Thermometer, Rins Hobart #437041-00003 or equal	2	Each			\$108.44	\$216.88			\$72.16	\$144.32
HSG, ASM, Seal Hobart #274749 or equal	2	Each			\$250.20	\$500.40			\$385.60	\$771.20
Pipe Insulation 7/8x3/4	10	Each								
2 Rubber Grommet & 2 Washers. Stove Part #GS90-0039 or equal	25	Each			\$3.99	\$99.75			\$3.25	\$81.25
Nozzle, Jet, Steam Condenser. Stove Part #CL14555 or equal	15	Each			\$15.61	\$234.15			\$14.70	\$220.50
Heater, Dry Element 115/800W QH. Stove Parts HB240203 or equal	10	Each			\$17.08	\$170.80			\$51.35	\$513.50

**Small Appliances and Kitchen Repair Parts and Services,
Bid #08-039**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Appliance Parts Depot		Ecolab/ GCS		Goldstar		Hagar Restaurant Service	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Gasket, HH Plate 5x4. Stove Parts CL100330 or equal	15	Each			\$15.32	\$229.80			\$23.90	\$358.50
1.1 Cu. Ft. Countertop Microwave Oven- Whirlpool	13	Each					\$94.00	\$1,222.00		
Ice Machine- 500# Scotsman CME506AS-1/HTB555	2	Each			\$2,199.38	\$4,398.76	\$3,295.00	\$6,590.00	\$3,082.10	\$6,164.20
Alternate- Ice Machine- 500# Scotsman CME506AS-1/HTB555	2	Each								
Repairs										
Hourly charge per person for repairs of small appliance and kitchen equipment at various locations on an as-needed basis during school hours	1	Each			\$85.00	\$85.00			\$79.00	\$79.00
Hourly charge per person for repairs of small appliance and kitchen equipment at various locations on an as-needed basis after school hours	1	Each			\$127.50	\$127.50			\$118.50	\$118.50
Service charge for a regular service call within Mansfield ISD during the 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. time frame, Monday through Friday	1	Each			\$88.00	\$88.00			\$89.00	\$89.00
Service charge for an emergency call within Mansfield ISD before 7:00 a.m. and after 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday	1	Each			\$132.00	\$132.00			\$118.50	\$118.50
Service charge for an emergency call within Mansfield ISD on the weekends	1	Each			\$132.00	\$132.00			\$158.00	\$158.00
Percentage mark-up on manufacturer's published price list for repair parts	1	Each							MSLP	

XX = Does not meet specifications
Blank cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at Opening:
Pam Fennell
Shelley Freeman

**Small Appliances and Kitchen Repair Parts and Services,
Bid #08-039**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Hobart Service		ISI Commercial Refrigeration		United Refrigeration	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Equipment								
Expansion Valve RSI #76-0019	3	Each						
Expansion Valve RSI #76-2583	3	Each						
Insulation Boot RSI #40-0036	4	Each						
Magnetic Bin Switch with J Series Service Manual RSI #23-0148	2	Each						
Ice Machine Valve OEM Scotsman B12-354	4	Each						
Ice Machine Valve OEM Scotsman B12-355	4	Each						
Half Union ELL ½" FLX ¼" FTPT R53-204	2	Each						
Multi-Voltage Commercial G32-592	2	Each						
Bin Level/Ice Sensor ISI #11-0540-21	2	Each			\$88.53	\$177.06	\$88.54	\$177.08
Temperature Sensor Set ISI #02-3410-21	2	Each			\$42.00	\$84.00	\$42.01	\$84.02
Bin Thermostat All CMs ISI #11-0427-22	2	Each			\$57.77	\$115.54	\$57.78	\$115.56
CMS Water Valve ISI #12-2548-01	2	Each			\$43.94	\$87.88	\$43.95	\$87.90
CM3 Sump Level Control ISI #11-0539-21	2	Each			\$37.94	\$75.88	\$37.94	\$75.88
Cap End-Hex Hobart #293858 or equal	75	Each	\$8.00	\$600.00				
Plus, Wash Arm Hobart #475087 or equal	25	Each	\$5.10	\$127.50				
O-Ring Hobart #067500-00119 or equal	25	Each	\$3.40	\$85.00				
O-Ring Hobart #067500-00118 or equal	15	Each	\$3.10	\$46.50				
PC Thermometer, Rins Hobart #437041-00003 or equal	2	Each	\$93.80	\$187.60				
HSG, ASM, Seal Hobart #274749 or equal	2	Each	\$375.30	\$750.60				
Pipe Insulation 7/8x3/4	10	Each					\$4.68	\$46.80
2 Rubber Grommet & 2 Washers. Stove Part #GS90-0039 or equal	25	Each						
Nozzle, Jet, Steam Condenser. Stove Part #CL14555 or equal	15	Each						
Heater, Dry Element 115/800W QH. Stove Parts HB240203 or equal	10	Each						

**Small Appliances and Kitchen Repair Parts and Services,
Bid #08-039**

VENDORS	Qty	Unit	Hobart Service		ISI Commercial Refrigeration		United Refrigeration	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Gasket, HH Plate 5x4. Stove Parts CL100330 or equal	15	Each						
1.1 Cu. Ft. Countertop Microwave Oven- Whirlpool	13	Each						
Ice Machine- 500# Scotsman CME506AS-1/HTB555	2	Each			\$2,495.29	\$4,990.58	\$2,661.41	\$5,322.82
Alternate- Ice Machine- 500# Scotsman CME506AS-1/HTB555	2	Each			\$2,563.23	\$5,126.46		
Repairs								
Hourly charge per person for repairs of small appliance and kitchen equipment at various locations on an as-needed basis during school hours	1	Each	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
Hourly charge per person for repairs of small appliance and kitchen equipment at various locations on an as-needed basis after school hours	1	Each	\$159.00	\$159.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		
Service charge for a regular service call within Mansfield ISD during the 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. time frame, Monday through Friday	1	Each	\$104.00	\$104.00	\$72.00	\$72.00		
Service charge for an emergency call within Mansfield ISD before 7:00 a.m. and after 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday	1	Each	\$149.00	\$149.00	\$122.00	\$122.00		
Service charge for an emergency call within Mansfield ISD on the weekends	1	Each	\$149.00	\$149.00	\$122.00	\$122.00		
Percentage mark-up on manufacturer's published price list for repair parts	1	Each	0.00		List			

XX = Does not meet specifications
Blank cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid

Present at Opening:
Pam Fennell
Shelley Freeman